980nm 700mW Pump Laser Diode
Model  #:   BFLD
Description: The 980 nm pump laser diodes utilize a planar construction with chip on
subcarrier. The high power chip is hermetically sealed in an epoxy-free and flux-free 14-pin
butterfly package and fitted with a thermistor, thermoelectric cooler, and monitor diode.
The BFLD-980F pump module uses FBG stabilization to “lock” the emission wavelength. It
provides a noise-free narrowband spectrum, even under changes in temperature, drive
current and optical feedback. Wavelength selection is available for applications that require

m Connector Type No connector
Package Drawing and Pin Function:
Ordering Information:       BFLD-XXXB-C-D-E-F
XXX: wavelength
B: FBG C –output  power
(mW)
D: fiber type
E: connector type
F: jacket type
974 – 974 nm F – with FBG 1H – 100 mW SM – SMF FA - FC/APC 0 – bare  fiber
976 – 976 nm N – no FBG 2H – 200 mW PM – PM fiber
SA - SC/APC 1 – 900 um loose
tube
  4H – 400 mW  NO - none
  6H – 600 mW  X - specify
  7H – 700 mW